

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3105-3106 of 1998

Madan Lal

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Punjab National Bank

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and stay and directions)

Date: 25/09/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. V K Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jainendra Maldahiyar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. None appears on behalf of the appellant even on the second call.

Heard counsel for the respondent for five minutes.

It is not disputed that the appellant has already been promoted and the question of law to be decided is only academic. In that view of the matter, the appeals are dismissed leaving the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3105-3106 OF 1998

Madan Lal ..Appellant(s)

vs.

Punjab National Bank ..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is not disputed that the appellant has already been promoted and the question of law to be decided is only academic. In that view of the matter, the appeals are dismissed leaving the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

.....CJI(V.N. KHARE)

.....J
(ASHOK BHAN)

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)
New Delhi;
September 25, 2003.